

CS 805/2023
MURARI LAL VS. KRISHAN PAL

30.10.2023

Fresh suit received by way of assignment by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that plaintiff will move an application for amendment of plaint under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amending the valuation paragraph.

Let the same be filed within fifteen days from today.

Put up for consideration on 16.11.2023.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.10.2023