

15.01.2024
AT 11.30 AM

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant is yet to be served.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed for amendment of plaint on behalf of plaintiff.

Heard.

File perused.

The plaintiff by way of the present application wants to amend the valuation paragraph of the present suit. The present matter is at the initial stage and defendant is yet to be served and proposed amendment shall not change the nature of the suit and prejudice would be caused to the defendant if the present application be allowed.

In view of the submissions, contentions made in the application and above observation of this Court, the present application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC stands allowed.

The application is accordingly disposed off.

Plaintiff is directed to file amended plaint within fifteen days from today.

Upon filing of amended plaint, issue summons of the present suit to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Courier, returnable for the next date of hearing.

- : 2 : -

In case of refusal/non-availability/lock, service be affected by affixation of summons at the address of the defendants.

Put up for appearance of the defendant and further proceedings on 12.04.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.01.2024