

7 CS 805/23
MURARI LAL Vs. KISHAN LAL

12.04.2024
AT 10:45 AM

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Defendant is yet to be served.

Amended plaint filed on 20.03.2024. Same be taken on record.

Plaintiff has not filed PF in compliance with the order dated 15.01.2024 despite directions.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to comply with the order dated 15.01.2024 and PF be filed within seven days from today.

Upon filing of PF, Assistant Ahlmad is directed to issue summons of the present suit to the defendant as per the order dated 15.01.2024.

Put up for compliance and appearance of defendant on 12.08.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.04.2024.