

6 CS 805/23
MURARI LAL Vs. KISHAN LAL

12.08.2024
AT 10:34 AM

Present: Sh. Arvind Thakur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Amit
Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC
Plaintiff in person
Defendant is yet to be served.

Summons were issued upon the defendant on 27.07.2024. Report filed. As per report, the defendant has left the given address after selling the same to one Ms. Rekha Rani. As per report, summons have been affixed on the door of the gate.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh and correct address of defendant or take appropriate steps for effecting service upon the defendant in the present matter within 15 days from today.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on 21.11.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.08.2024