

02.06.2025

At 10:20am

Present: Sh. Arvind, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Amit Kumar,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant is yet to be served.

An application for furnishing fresh address of defendant along with amended memo of parties filed on behalf of plaintiff.

In view of the submissions and contentions made in the application, present application is hereby **allowed**. **Fresh address of defendant and amended memo of parties are taken on record.**

Application is accordingly disposed of.

Heard. File perused.

Issue summons of the present suit and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC upon defendant through concerned Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Dasti summons be also issued.

In case of refusal/non-availability/lock, service be effected by affixation. Photographs be also taken and filed on record.

PF be filed within 05 days from today.

Put up for compliance, appearance of defendant and further proceedings on **19.09.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.06.2025