

5 CS 805/23
MURARI LAL Vs. KISHAN LAL

12.03.2026

At 10:25am

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Arvind, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Amit Kumar,
Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. L.N. Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant along
with defendant.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to
ascertain as to who is in physical possession of the suit property
as on date.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.06.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.03.2026