

18 CS 805/23
MURARI LAL Vs. KISHAN LAL

05.06.2026
AT 11:14 AM

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar, Son of plaintiff in person
Defendant in person

Son of plaintiff submits that plaintiff is not well and due to the said reason, he is unable to attend the Court.

Plaintiff has not complied with the order dated 13.01.2026 and 12.03.2026 till date and has not visited the suit property to ascertain as to who is in the possession of the suit property. **Last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to comply with the orders.**

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on 06.07.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.06.2026